RESOLUTION NO RESOLUTION OF INTENTION TO IMPROVE

BE IT RESOLVED That the Council of the City of Albany, Oregon deems it expedient and proposes the installation of a Lateral sewer as follows:

Construction of a 12" lateral sewer approximately 1750 l.f. in length, beginning at the manhole located at the intersection of 12th Street and 99E. and running southwesterly adjacent to the south right-of-way of 99E, to a point near 15th Street (Queen Avenue) approximately 1750 1.f.

Said sewer project aforementioned to be constructed in accordance with the Charter and Ordinances of the City of Albany, Oregon, and the plans, specifications and estimates of Harold Poling, Engineer, which said plans, specifications and estimates were filed in the office of the Recorder of the City of Albany on the 9th day of February, 1949.

The cost of construction of lateral sewer above described and where required by said plans and specifications shall be at the expense of the City of Albany and shall be paid for out of the general fund of maid City, the remaining portion of the cost of said construction of said lateral sewer shall be assessed on and against the real property adjacent thereto and especially and particularly benefited thereby, as provided by the Charter of said City.

The Engineer's estimate of the total probable cost of the construction of above described lateral sewer is the sum of \$8,082.25, and the Engineer's estimateof the probable cost of said construction to be paid by the owners of the real property adjacent thereto and particularly benefit thereby is the sum of *8,082.25.

The plans, specifications and estimates of Harold Poling, Engineer, for the construction of a 12" lateral sewer approximately 1750 l.f. in length, described above, are hereby approved and adopted, said plans, specifications and estimates now being on file in the office of the Recorder of said City.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Recorder of the City of Albany be and he is hereby ordered and directed to give notice of said proposed improvement by construction of a 12" lateral sewer approximately 1750 l.f. in length, as hereinbefore provided, for the time and in the manner as provided by law and the Charter of the City of Albany. Echand Councilman